To

Sub:

X-Sub:

Ref:

Sir

Phone No- 06766-254315, email ID- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

Letter No. 221D /6F-Mining-49/2016
Dated, Keonjhar the [ (/f‘March, 2024
The General Manager,

Mahanadi Coalfields Limited,
Lakhanpur area, P.O- Bandhabahal Colony
District- Jharsuguda

Proposal for non-forestry use of 417.073 ha & re-diversion (Change of Land
use) of 171.774 ha forest land in respect of Integrated Lakhanpur Belpahar-
Lilari Opencast Project of Lakhanpur area in district Jharsuguda in Odisha of
Mahanadi Coalfield Limited.

Revised financial outlay of CA Scheme.

Memo No. 5557 dated 06.03.2024 of Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal),
O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

With reference to the aforementioned memo on the captioned subject, the

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC Act, O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar has approved the CA scheme under Keonjhar District with revised financial
outlay of Rs. 10,83,57,300/-. Hence, you are requested to deposit the approved amount of
Rs.10,83,57,300/-(Rupees ten crore eighty-three lakh fifty-seven thousand three
hundred) only towards the cost of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme through e-portal of
MOoEF&CC, Govt. of India as provided in the https:/parivesh.nic.in/ and the proof
/evidence of the deposit of fund be submitted to this office for further necessary action at this

end.

Details approved of CA Scheme
Sl. Particulars Amount to be
No. deposited.

1. | Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over 417.073 ha of non-
forest Govt. land identified in Vill- Sudonga under Banspal | 10,83,57,300.00
Tahasil of BJP Range, Keonjhar District.

Total

10,83,57,300.00

(Rupees ten crore eighty-three lakh fifty-seven thousand three hundred) only.

Further, Scorpio vehicle (SUV) with all accessories, including RTO,

insurance, Driver wages and other charges are to be provided to the O/o the undersigned,
Keonjhar under infrastructure in kinds in consultation with the undersigned.

Yours faithfull

(B PTO

\&[B




Memo No._ 2214 /Dated 1403 202Y

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Division for
information and necessary action with reference to the memo No. 5556 dt. 06.03.2024 of
Chief Conservator of Forests, (Nodal), O/o the PCCF&HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

DlVlSlO al forest Officer,
ko ’_Keonjhar Division.
Memo No. 2 > 1\‘,{‘ /Dated 197629, 1.7\9 )
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela
Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action. \§

SN

WYY

DlVlSlondf forest Officer,
/A«krs Keonjhar Division.

91y 3‘\%»
Memo No. 2 3 [{  /Dated 405 205
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC
Act, O/o the PCCF&HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and
necessary action with reference to his memo No. 5555 dt. 06.03.2024. g; / 7’

D1v1510nal l ,rest\O\fﬂ\

( l Keonjhar Division.

\1\5 \\



Through E-mail

oot
STATE FOREST HEADQUARTERS, ODISHA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF
PLOT NO. GD-2/12, ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR
BHUBANESWAR-751023
E-mail-: nodal.pecthoffi@odisha.gov.in / nodal.pcefodisha@gmail.com
Memo No. §§§7 /9F (MG) - 372/2021
Dated, Bhubaneswar the ©¢ March’ 2024

To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Jharsuguda Forest Division

Sub:  Proposal for non-forestry use of 417.073 ha & Re-diversion (Change of land use) of
171.774 ha forest land in respect of Integrated Lakhanpur-Belpahar-Lilari
Opencast Project of Lakhanpur area in district Jharsuguda in Odisha of Mahanadi
Coalfields Limited — Revised Financial Outlay of CA & Addl.CA regarding.

Ref-: This office Memo No0.2270 dated 06.02.2024.

In continuation to this office memo cited above on the captioned subject, I am directed to
enclose herewith the revised financial outlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an
area of 417.073 ha of Non-Forest land identified in Village Sudonga under Banspal Tahasil of
BJP Range of Keonjhar Forest Division pertaining to the above project which has been
approved by PCCF (FD & Nodal Officer, FC Act) for Rs 11,03,57,300/- (Rupees eleven crores
three lakhs fifty seven thousand and three hundred) only (includes Rs.20.00,000/- towards
infrastructure to be supplied by the User Agency in kind) at wage rate @ Rs.352/- per manday.

Further, the revised financial outlay for Additional Compensatory Afforestation Scheme
over an area of 100.00 ha of degraded forest land identified in Chaitra RF in Kuchinda Wildlife
Range under Bamra (WL) Division to accommodate the balance seedling pertaining to the above
project has been approved by PCCF (FD & Nodal Officer, FC Act) for Rs 3,25,44,100/- (Rupees
three crores twenty five lakhs forty four thousand and one hundred) only at wage rate (@ Rs.352/-
per manday which is enclosed.

In this context, I am directed to request you to furnish the compliance to the conditions
imposed in the above said letter through RCCF, Sambalpur Circle for onward transmission to the
Gol, MoEF & CC (FC Division), New Delhi and also raise demand on the user agency for
payment of the differential amount through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit
particulars of the amount paid in prescribed CAMPA format alongwith the Stage-I compliance.

Encl-As above

3 / 3 JnetY
Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

1|Page




MemoNo. SSES Dt 6E £~ OPA

Copy alongwith the its financial outlay forwarded to the DFO, Keonjhar Forest Division /
DFO, Bamra (WL) Division for information & necessary action in continuation to this office
Memo No.2271 dated 06.02.2024.

N Jre21
Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

Memo No. SS & A Dt E‘é"gy- e
Copy alongwith the its financial outlay forwarded to th¢ RCCF, Sambalpur Circle /

RCCF, Rourkela Circle for information & necessary action in continuation to this office Memo

No. 2272 dated 06.02.2024. l}
"\gxqé /2 //2"52

_ Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)
MemoNo. CS.6 Dt &6 P-4\
Copy alongwith the its financial outlay forwarded to the General Manager, Lakhanpur
area, Mahanadi Coalfields Limited, PO-Bandhabahal Colony, Dist-Jharsuguda for information
and necessary action in continuation to this office Memo No.2273 dated 06.02.2024.

Nen. ¢ J2 [22Y

Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

21




Financial Outlay for Addl. Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 100.00 ha of degraded
forest land identified in Chaitra RF in Kuchinda Wildlife Range under Bamra (WL) Division to
accommodate the balance seedling against Integrated Lakhanpur-Belpahar-Lilari OCP of M/s
Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.

(Wage Rate @ Rs.352/- per MD)

SI. Description Amount (Rs.)
No.
1. | Cost of ANR Plantation (@ 1000 plants per ha with 18 months 1,89,21,000.00
old seedlings and without provision of fencing over 100 ha @
Rs.1,89,210.00 per ha with 10 years maintenance (As proposed
by DFO, Bamra (WL) Division
2. | Cost of Vegetative fencing @ 250 Mtr/ ha over 100 ha with 37,77,500.00
maintenance (@ Rs.151.10 per RMT
Total 2,26,98,500.00
3. | Eradication of weeds (@ 20 MD per ha over 30 ha (as proposed 2,11,200.00
by DFO, Bamra (WL) Division)
4. | Soil Conservation Measures:
(i) L.B.C.D. 1 mtr. span size 6 nos. @ Rs.3987.45 LBCD 23,925.00
(ii) L.B.C.D. 2 mtr. span size 12 nos. @ Rs.8165.60 LBCD 97.987.00
(iii) L.B.C.D. 3 mtr. span size 5 nos. (@ Rs.17,530.08 LBCD 87.650.00
(iv) Digging of | nos. water body of size 40 mt. X 30 mt. (As 5,96,000.00
proposed by DFO, Bamra (WL) Division)
5. | 15% of total plantation cost towards EPA/ incentive to VSS 34,04,775.00
Total 2,71,20,037.00
6. | Add Escalation Cost (20%) 54,24,007.00
Grand Total 3,25,44,044.00
Or rounded off to
3,25,44,100.00

(Rupees Three crore Twenty five lakhs forty four thousand and one hundred) only

Approved

8
Principal Chief ConsenVator of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act
Principal Chief Conser vator of Forests

(Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer FC Act)
Olo. the P.C.C.F Odisha, Bhubaneswar




Financial Outlay for revised Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 417.073 ha of non-forest
land identified in village Sudonga under Banspal Tahasil of B.J.P Range of Keonjhar Forest

Division against Integrated Lakhanpur-Belpahar-Lilari OCP of M/s Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd (MCL)

(Wage Rate @ Rs.352/- per MD)

SI. Description Amount (Rs.)
No. 2
1. | Cost of Block Plantation@ 1600 Plants/ Ha with 18 months old 4,14,80,009.00
seedling without provision of fencing over 170.00 Ha @
Rs.2,44,000.05 Per ha with 10 years maintenance T
2. | Cost of ANR Plantation @ 400 plants per ha with 18 months old 2,21,35,008.00
seedlings over 247.073 ha @ Rs.89,588.94 per ha with 10 years
maintenance
Total 6,36,15,017.00
3. [ (i) Cost of LBCD structure of size 10°’x10°x5" for 418 nos. @ 39,06,461.00
Rs.9345.60 Per LBCD
(ii) Cost of 2 Nos. Water Body of size of 40 mt. 30 mt. x 3 mt. 12,13,600.00
in the Plantation Site @ Rs.6,06,800/- per structure in lump sum
(As proposed by DFO, Keonjhar Division)
4. | Cost of G.I. Chain Link Mesh fencing over 15.56 Kms. With 66,38,783.00
maintenance @ Rs.4,26,657/- per RKM with 10 years
maintenance
5. | Cost of construction of 2 Nos. Watcher Shed and their 1,90,000.00
maintenance for 9 years in lump sum (as proposed by DFO,
Keonjhar Division)
6. | Loading, up-loading & transportation cost of seedling to 51,91,606.00
planting place for 3,70,829 seedlings @ Rs.14,000/- per 1000
seedling in lump sum (as proposed by DFO, Keonjhar Division) E e
7. | 15% of total plantation cost towards EPA/ incentive to VSS 95,42,252.00
Total 9,02,97,719.00
8. | Add Escalation (20%) 1,80,59,544.00
Grand Total 10,83,57,263.00
Or rounded off to
10,83,57,300.00
9 | Infrastructure: 20,00,000.00
(to be supplied by User Agency in kind)
One four wheeler vehicle for monitoring by DFO. Keonjahr
(Mahindra Scorpio S11)
11,03,57,300.00

(Rupees Eleven crore three lakhs fifty seven thousand and three hundred) only

Approved

2
Principal Chief Con P t,é} of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act

Principal Chief Conser vator of Forests
(Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer FC Act)
Olo. the P.C.C.F Odisha, Bhubaneswar




	Page 1
	Page 2

